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Note: Marriage records are arranged chronologically in the folder. 
 
Groom Bride Date   

Alger, Benjamin F. Brown, Frances A. 20 Nov 1878 
Aseltine, Albert A. Lathrop, Florence E. 6 Sep 1884 
Austin, Adelbert C. Curtis, Cora 23 Nov 1881 
Austin, Charles S. Montague, Grace E. 30 Jun 1897 
Bacon, Jerome C. Harris, Susie A.R. (Frye) 12 Dec 1878 
Bellrose, Fred H. McAllister, Mary E. 2 Aug 1897 
Besaw, Charles Aiken, Etta M. 9 May 1892 
Besaw, George Taylor, Marion 28 Sep 1891 
Besaw, George Lamarsh, Rosa Eliot (Billet) 5 Jan 1903 
Besaw, Joseph, Jr. Robestow, Laura 1 Jul 1895 
Bisson, George Lamarsh, Rose Elizabeth (Billet) 5 Jan 1903 
Bonneau, Arthur Deschamps, Alvine 23 Dec 1901 
Brahana, Patrick H. Richardson, Mamie E. 1 May 1894 
Brahana, Thomas J. Stephenson, Nellie M. 28 Nov 1901 
Chaffee, Beckley D. Campbell, Addie E. 9 Dec 1880 
Chamberlin, George R. Murphy, Jane 5 Feb 1893 
Chase, William H. Lockwood, Lillian N. 26 Jun 1887 
Colby, Reginald J. Cross, Jennie 26 Feb 1903 
Coolbeth, Henry H. Peters, Minnie 20 Jun 1896 
Corliss, Charles A. Guyette, Eva 28 Jul 1902 
Crafts, Jewett J. Edwards, Mary A. 25 Mar 1888 
Crafts, Samuel A. Edwards, Emily S. 17 Sep 1882 
Curtis, George Ernest Stickney, Bertha Erma 21 Jan 1903 
Davenport, Alpha B. Morton, Cora A. 20 May 1896 
Davis, Byron N. Perkins, Henrietta A. 29 Jun 1890 
Davis, Eugene S. Hoyt, Saphronia 1 Jan 1889 
Davis, Henry M. Weed, Grace H. 3 Sep 1892 
Demeritt, Lewis Amos Janes, Sarah I. 26 Jan 1882 
Durivage, Ransom M. Thornton, Carrie 15 Sep 1886 
Edson, James E. Cross, Lucilda A. 5 Mar 1879 
Edwards, Emerson Woodbury, Inis C. 13 Aug 1883 
Finley, Edward F. Porter, Eliza 13 Oct 1889 
Fisher, Charles W. Corley, Sarah E. 11 May 1881 
Fleming, William B. Campbell, Nellie E. 4 Mar 1878 
Forrest, Charles Lockwood, Julia Rainnie 9 Jan 1878 
Gelo, Arthur G. Newton, Nellie C. 25 Dec 1901 
Gelo, Elmer E. Kinsley, Amy L. 15 Jul 1903 
Glodgett, Julius Sargent, Della M. 31 Mar 1902 
Gonyaw, Jo Taylor, Susie 11 Oct 1900 
Greenwood, Charles W. McGorty, Florence L. 12 May 1892 
Hines, Dennis Sawyer, Ida May 29 Oct 1884 
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Horner, Elroy Horner, Adaline J. 8 Jun 1873 
Hutchins, Charles L. Adams, Emma L. 1 Jul 1886 
Kelley, James F. Stewart, Flora A. 29 Oct 1872 
Kelley, John   Huntley, Emma J. (Morey) 11 Nov 1880 
Kelley, John D. Brown, Merette A. 13 Mar 1872 
Knowles, Julius F. Cinnamon, Sarah 21 Jun 1878 
Leach, Franklin A. Weed, Berth A. 25 Nov 1896 
Lockwood, Lyman W. Pope, Anna Evaline 30 Dec 1889 
Lyon, Byron Eugene Lawrence, Ethel Marion 1 Jan 1903 
Martin, Frank L. Fletcher, Effie A. 13 Feb 1889 
Masson, Edward Carrier, Hattie 19 May 1884 
Maynard, Fred Rocque, Sophie Marie 24 Jul 1895 
McClary, Hayden A. Shedd, Ellen L. 3 Oct 1870 
McElroy, William B. Hayes, Agnes 22 Oct 1895 
McGorty, John F. Hines, Ollie M. 2 May 1894 
Mitchel, Eleazer Laclair, Alvina 27 Nov 1880 
Mitchell, Sam Cherrier, Eva 3 Dec 1890 
Mix, Clinton H. Scofield, Arvill 31 Dec 1901 
Patra, Julian, Jr. Mitchell, Eliza M. 1 Jan 1893 
Pudvah, John B. Murphy, Mary 22 Nov 1900 
Pudvah, Medie J. Mitchell, Ida M. 16 Sep 1901 
Revoir, George Gonyaw, Josephine 10 Sep 1901 
Richards, G. Frank Powers, Lefie J. (Sinclear) 30 Apr 1903 
Richardson, George H. Emory, Alma P. 24 Jan 1894 
Richardson, Herbert A. Lapiere, Evilena 10 Jan 1899 
Richardson, Horace S. Sylvester, Olive 1 Oct 1900 
Rixford, Nelson E. Morey, Ellen M. 12 Sep 1891 
Sanville, Moses Santa, Louise 28 Apr 1889 
Sawyer, Alfred Demerit, Delia M. 25 Jul 1875 
Sheltra, Fred Snyder, Josephine 18 Nov 1895 
Shortsleeves, Willie Sherbutt, Clara 5 Mar 1889 
Silver, James Austin, Anna Sarah 10 May 1886 
Sinclair, H. Lomis Griswold, Hannah 13 May 1877 
Sinclair, Hugh L. Wells, Perley A. 17 Nov 1897 
Smith, Archie Besaw, Melvina 18 Jul 1892 
Stewart, Hazen E. Stinehour, Mary L. 20 Apr 1898 
Symno, Charles Clifford, Phebe 31 Oct 1887 
Temple, Joel Grant, Della B. (Ainsworth) 27 May 1899 
Tromblay, Stephen Real, Mary 14 Apr 1887 
Warner, Charles E. Taylor, Nellie 11 Jul 1903 
Warner, David Burgess, May 17 Oct 1896 
Warner, Willie A. Spaulding, Emma H. 8 Aug 1885 
Webster, George Murray, Thressa A. 14 Aug 1893 
Wedge, Alonzo E. Berry, Malvina 15 Nov 1900 
Wedge, Benjamin F. Janes, Emma M. 20 Jun 1875 
Wedge, Charlie Parker, Cora 16 Oct 1895 
Wedge, Samuel D. Tillotson, Ida 3 Jul 1884 
Weed, Arthur B. Hoadley, Dora A. 31 Aug 1898 
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Wood, Napoleon Guyette, May Elizabeth 2 Jun 1889 
Bride Groom Date   

Adams, Emma L. Hutchins, Charles L. 1 Jul 1886 
Aiken, Etta M. Besaw, Charles 9 May 1892 
Austin, Anna Sarah Silver, James 10 May 1886 
Berry, Malvina Wedge, Alonzo E. 15 Nov 1900 
Besaw, Melvina Smith, Archie 18 Jul 1892 
Brown, Frances A. Alger, Benjamin F. 20 Nov 1878 
Brown, Merette A. Kelley, John D. 13 Mar 1872 
Burgess, May Warner, David 17 Oct 1896 
Campbell, Addie E. Chaffee, Beckley D. 9 Dec 1880 
Campbell, Nellie E. Fleming, William B. 4 Mar 1878 
Carrier, Hattie Masson, Edward 19 May 1884 
Cherrier, Eva Mitchell, Sam 3 Dec 1890 
Cinnamon, Sarah Knowles, Julius F. 21 Jun 1878 
Clifford, Phebe Symno, Charles 31 Oct 1887 
Corley, Sarah E. Fisher, Charles W. 11 May 1881 
Cross, Jennie Colby, Reginald J. 26 Feb 1903 
Cross, Lucilda A. Edson, James E. 5 Mar 1879 
Curtis, Cora Austin, Adelbert C. 23 Nov 1881 
Demerit, Delia M. Sawyer, Alfred 25 Jul 1875 
Deschamps, Alvine Bonneau, Arthur 23 Dec 1901 
Edwards, Emily S. Crafts, Samuel A. 17 Sep 1882 
Edwards, Mary A. Crafts, Jewett J. 25 Mar 1888 
Emory, Alma P. Richardson, George H. 24 Jan 1894 
Fletcher, Effie A. Martin, Frank L. 13 Feb 1889 
Gonyaw, Josephine Revoir, George 10 Sep 1901 
Grant, Della B. (Ainsworth) Temple, Joel 27 May 1899 
Griswold, Hannah Sinclair, H. Lomis 13 May 1877 
Guyette, Eva Corliss, Charles A. 28 Jul 1902 
Guyette, May Elizabeth Wood, Napoleon 2 Jun 1889 
Harris, Susie A.R. (Frye) Bacon, Jerome C. 12 Dec 1878 
Hayes, Agnes McElroy, William B. 22 Oct 1895 
Hines, Ollie M. McGorty, John F. 2 May 1894 
Hoadley, Dora A. Weed, Arthur B. 31 Aug 1898 
Horner, Adaline J. Horner, Elroy 8 Jun 1873 
Hoyt, Saphronia Davis, Eugene S. 1 Jan 1889 
Huntley, Emma J. (Morey) Kelley, John   11 Nov 1880 
Janes, Emma M. Wedge, Benjamin F. 20 Jun 1875 
Janes, Sarah I. Demeritt, Lewis Amos 26 Jan 1882 
Kinsley, Amy L. Gelo, Elmer E. 15 Jul 1903 
Laclair, Alvina Mitchel, Eleazer 27 Nov 1880 
Lamarsh, Rosa Eliot (Billet) Besaw, George 5 Jan 1903 
Lamarsh, Rose Elizabeth (Billet) Bisson, George 5 Jan 1903 
Lapiere, Evilena Richardson, Herbert A. 10 Jan 1899 
Lathrop, Florence E. Aseltine, Albert A. 6 Sep 1884 
Lawrence, Ethel Marion Lyon, Byron Eugene 1 Jan 1903 
Lockwood, Julia Rainnie Forrest, Charles 9 Jan 1878 
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Lockwood, Lillian N. Chase, William H. 26 Jun 1887 
McAllister, Mary E. Bellrose, Fred H. 2 Aug 1897 
McGorty, Florence L. Greenwood, Charles W. 12 May 1892 
Mitchell, Eliza M. Patra, Julian, Jr. 1 Jan 1893 
Mitchell, Ida M. Pudvah, Medie J. 16 Sep 1901 
Montague, Grace E. Austin, Charles S. 30 Jun 1897 
Morey, Ellen M. Rixford, Nelson E. 12 Sep 1891 
Morton, Cora A. Davenport, Alpha B. 20 May 1896 
Murphy, Jane Chamberlin, George R. 5 Feb 1893 
Murphy, Mary Pudvah, John B. 22 Nov 1900 
Murray, Thressa A. Webster, George 14 Aug 1893 
Newton, Nellie C. Gelo, Arthur G. 25 Dec 1901 
Parker, Cora Wedge, Charlie 16 Oct 1895 
Perkins, Henrietta A. Davis, Byron N. 29 Jun 1890 
Peters, Minnie Coolbeth, Henry H. 20 Jun 1896 
Pope, Anna Evaline Lockwood, Lyman W. 30 Dec 1889 
Porter, Eliza Finley, Edward F. 13 Oct 1889 
Powers, Lefie J. (Sinclear) Richards, G. Frank 30 Apr 1903 
Real, Mary Tromblay, Stephen 14 Apr 1887 
Richardson, Mamie E. Brahana, Patrick H. 1 May 1894 
Robestow, Laura Besaw, Joseph, Jr. 1 Jul 1895 
Rocque, Sophie Marie Maynard, Fred 24 Jul 1895 
Santa, Louise Sanville, Moses 28 Apr 1889 
Sargent, Della M. Glodgett, Julius 31 Mar 1902 
Sawyer, Ida May Hines, Dennis 29 Oct 1884 
Scofield, Arvill Mix, Clinton H. 31 Dec 1901 
Shedd, Ellen L. McClary, Hayden A. 3 Oct 1870 
Sherbutt, Clara Shortsleeves, Willie 5 Mar 1889 
Snyder, Josephine Sheltra, Fred 18 Nov 1895 
Spaulding, Emma H. Warner, Willie A. 8 Aug 1885 
Stephenson, Nellie M. Brahana, Thomas J. 28 Nov 1901 
Stewart, Flora A. Kelley, James F. 29 Oct 1872 
Stickney, Bertha Erma Curtis, George Ernest 21 Jan 1903 
Stinehour, Mary L. Stewart, Hazen E. 20 Apr 1898 
Sylvester, Olive Richardson, Horace S. 1 Oct 1900 
Taylor, Marion Besaw, George 28 Sep 1891 
Taylor, Nellie Warner, Charles E. 11 Jul 1903 
Taylor, Susie Gonyaw, Jo 11 Oct 1900 
Thornton, Carrie Durivage, Ransom M. 15 Sep 1886 
Tillotson, Ida Wedge, Samuel D. 3 Jul 1884 
Weed, Berth A. Leach, Franklin A. 25 Nov 1896 
Weed, Grace H. Davis, Henry M. 3 Sep 1892 
Wells, Perley A. Sinclair, Hugh L. 17 Nov 1897 
Woodbury, Inis C. Edwards, Emerson 13 Aug 1883 
 


